

**Product Specification:**

**Palmer P/N:** 17050 Tub  
10737 Bulk

**Munchy Medley (Palmer)**

**NO PHO**

**Quality Control Contact:**

**Date Issued:** 5/24/2017

This document contains **CONFIDENTIAL** proprietary information. This specification is for use by Palmer Candy and it's customers only. Unauthorized duplication of this is strictly prohibited.

**Description:**

A mix of pretzels, corn squares, tasteos covered in white confectionary coating with plain choc. gems added

**Country of Origin:**

United States

**Ingredient Statement:**

SUGAR, WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN MONONITRATE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), A B VITAMIN (FOLIC ACID), SALT, PALM KERNEL OIL, NONFAT MILK POWDER, LACTOSE, TITANIUM DIOXIDE (an artificial coloring), SOY LECITHIN (an emulsifier), DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, VANILLA, LESS THAN 2% OF: CANOLA OIL AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL, CORN SYRUP, BARLEY MALT EXTRACT, CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF: YEAST, SODIUM AND/OR AMMONIUM BICARBONATE, COCOA, WHEY, ARTIFICIAL COLOR (FD&C BLUE NO. 1, BLUE NO. 1 LAKE, BLUE NO.2 LAKE, YELLOW NO.5, YELLOW NO. 5 LAKE, YELLOW NO.6, YELLOW NO. 6 LAKE, RED NO. 40, RED NO. 40 LAKE, SORBITOL, PHOSPHORIC ACID, METHYL AND PROPYL PARABENS, AND CARAMEL), WAX, DEXTRIN, AND VANILLIN (AN ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR (INCLUDES THE OAT BRAN), WHEAT STARCH, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, OAT FIBER, OAT EXTRACT, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, TRIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, VITAMIN E (MIXED TOCOPHEROLS) ADDED TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS, CORN MEAL, CORN BRAN, MOLASSES, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, BAKING SODA, CALCIUM CARBONATE AND ZINC OXIDE (MINERAL NUTRIENTS), VITAMIN C (SODIUM ASCORBATE), A B VITAMIN (NIACINAMIDE), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, VITAMIN B6 (PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE), VITAMIN D, VITAMIN B12

**Contains: Wheat, milk and soy**

**Manufactured and packaged in a facility that uses egg, peanut and tree nut ingredients.**

**Allergens:**

The facility shall have an allergen program in place and monitored to ensure the control of allergens.

Milk	Does Contain
Eggs	May Contain
Soy	Does Contain
Wheat	Does Contain
Peanuts	May Contain
Tree Nuts	May Contain
Shellfish	Free From
Fish	Free From

**Consumer Issues:**

Kosher Certified?	NO	
Organic?	NO	
Ingredients Originating outside United States	NO	
Gluten	Yes	Wheat - from pretzels
Alcohol	NO	
Sulfites	NO	

**Product Specification Continued:**

**Munchy Medley (Palmer)**

**NO PHO**

**Nutritional Facts:**

Serving Size 1/2 Cup (30g)

Nutrient	Amount per Serving	% Daily Value Quantities for 2000 calorie diet
Total Calories	130	
Calories from Fat	35	
Calories from Saturated Fat		
Total Fat	4g	6
Saturated Fat	3g	16
Trans Fat	0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat		
Monounsaturated Fat		
Cholesterol	0mg	0
Sodium	200mg	8
Potassium		
Total Carbohydrate	22g	7
Dietary Fiber	1g	2
Soluble Fiber		
Insoluble Fiber		
Sugars	8g	
Sugar Alcohol		
Other Carbohydrate		
Protein	2g	
Vitamin A		2
Vitamin C		2
Calcium		2
Iron		8
Thiamin		
Niacin		
Riboflavin		
Vitamin B6		
Folic Acid		
Other Essential Vitamins		
Other Essential Minerals		